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RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC

11 Laurier St./ 11, rueLaurier

Place du Portage, Phaselll

Core 0B2/ Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K 1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer
Révision a une demande d'offre a commandes
National Individual Standing Offer (NISO)

Offre a commandes individuelle nationale (OCIN)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the
Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication
contraire, les modalités de I'offre demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet

Carbine Vehicle Rack

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Date

M7594-154696/A 2015-08-19

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Amendment No. - N° modif.
M7594-154696 002

File No. - N° de dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

hn460.M 7594-154696

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$HN-460-67679

Date of Original Request for Standing Offer

R - 2015-07-17
Date de la demande de I'offre a commandes originale
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin  |Time Zone
at-a 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire
Eastern Daylight
on - le 2015-08-31 Saving Time EDT

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Guertin, Benoit

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
hn460

FAX No. - N° de FAX

() -

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(819) 956-4479 ( )

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Security - Sécurité
This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer.
Cette révision ne change pas | es besoins en matiere de sécurité de la présente offre.

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Yes - Oui

=

Acknowledgement copy required No - Non

e

Accusé de réception requis

Electrical & Electronics Products Division
11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier

7B3, Place du Portage, Phase llI
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.
Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision a son offre.

Signature Date

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du proposant.
(taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

For the Minister - Pour le Ministre

[ by |

Canada
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

M7594-154696/A 002 hn460
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME
M7594-154696 hn460M 7594-154696

This solicitation amendment (2) is raised to answer vendors questions.

Question 1. Drawings.? the Main Panel in drawing ASS-30-R drawing for Basic Positioning
Diagram - Dodge Charger - looks to be an extrusion - whereas the same part on the Main Panel
drawing - is viewed as milled material - can you clarify whether it is to be extruded material or
milled materia in the final submission or isit optional?? Best design / best price?

Answer 1: It can be either an extrusion or amilled part, it is an option to give more leeway to the
vendor/manufacturer. The aluminum part of course requires anodizing etc. from arefinishing
perspective.

Question 2: Annex 'A' - in terms of supply of the sample - 3. Operational Requirements - 3.2 -
L ocking mechanism - is a functioning version of the locking mechanism required on the sample
prototype provided with the quote?

Answer 2: Yes. A functioning version of the locking mechanism is required on the sample
prototype to be provided with the quote.

Question 3. Overadl - are these in production / supply now from a current supplier?? it appears
that these are both available commercially and or aready in use from a previous manufacturer's
design.? It appears the quote was tendered as RFQ only due to dollar value.? | attempted to view
interested supplier PDF but there were no entries.? If there is someone supplying these parts/
assembly now - are they within Canada or External supplier?

Answer 3: These specifications were built by RCMP technicians for this requirement and thisis
the first time these specifications are used in a solicitation process. This RFSO istendered to
allow any and al interested and capable vendors to submit an offer. Unfortunately, we are unable
to view alist of vendors that have downloaded the tender, but the website indicates that there are
over 42 events with the solicitation and a subsequent 13 events associated with amendment #1 (as
of Aug 18th). There are currently no vendors, Canadian or External, supplying this assembly.

All other term and condition remain unchanged
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